6,598 5,497 5,743 20% 15%

Post-tax profit

2017 £m 2016 £m % change
Note AER CER AER CER

Operating profit based on
longer-term
   investment returns

6,598 5,497 5,743 20% 15%

Short-term fluctuations in
investment returns  5 2,111 (507) (567)

Effect of changes in economic
assumptions  6 (102) (60) (54)

Mark to market value movements
on
   core structural borrowings

(326) (4) (4)

Impact of US tax reform 7 390 - -
Profit (loss) attaching to disposal
of
   businesses

17 80 (410) (445)

Total non-operating profit (loss) 2,153 (981) (1,070) 319% 301%
Profit for the year 8,751 4,516 4,673 94% 87%

Basic earnings per share
2017 2016 % change

AER CER AER CER
Based on post-tax operating profit including
longer-term investment returns after
non-controlling interests (in pence) 257.0p 214.7p 224.3p 20% 15%

Based on post-tax profit attributable to
equity holders of the Company (in pence) 340.9p 176.4p 182.5p 93% 87%

3  Analysis of new business contribution

(i)   Group summary for long-term business operations

2017

Annual premium Present value
 of new business New business New business

margin
equivalents (APE)  premiums (PVNBP) contribution APE PVNBP
£m £m £m % %
note 16 note 16

Asianote (ii) 3,805 20,405 2,368 62 11.6
US 1,662 16,622 906 55 5.5

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

8

UK and Europe 1,491 13,784 342 23 2.5
Total 6,958 50,811 3,616 52 7.1

2016

Annual premium Present value
 of new business New business New business

margin
equivalents (APE)  premiums (PVNBP) contribution APE PVNBP
£m £m £m % %
note 16 note 16

Asianote (ii) 3,599 19,271 2,030 56 10.5
US 1,561 15,608 790 51 5.1
UK and Europe 1,160 10,513 268 23 2.5
Total 6,320 45,392 3,088 49 6.8

Note
After allowing for foreign exchange effects of £133 million, the new business contribution increased by £395 million
on a CER basis. This increase is driven by higher sales volumes (a contribution of £188 million), a beneficial effect of
changes in long-term interest rates (£48 million) and pricing, product mix and other actions of £159 million. The £159
million impact reflects the beneficial impact of our strategic emphasis on increasing sales from health and protection
business in Asia, together with a positive £76 million effect arising in the US for the impact of US tax reform (see
note 7).

(ii)  Asia new business contribution by business unit

2017 £m 2016 £m
AER CER

China 133 63 65
Hong Kong 1,535 1,363 1,427
Indonesia 174 175 183
Taiwan 57 31 35
Other 469 398 413
Total Asia 2,368 2,030 2,123

4 Operating profit from business in force

(i)   Group summary for long-term business operations

2017 £m
Asia US UK and Europe Group total
note (ii) note (iii) note (iv)

Unwind of discount and other expected returns 1,007 694 465 2,166
Effect of changes in operating assumptions 241 196 195 632
Experience variances and other items 89 347 13 449
Group total 1,337 1,237 673 3,247

2016 £m
Asia US UK and Europe Group total
note (ii) note (iii) note (iv)

Unwind of discount and other expected returns 866 583 445 1,894

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

9

Effect of changes in operating assumptions 54 170 25 249
Experience variances and other items 124 428 (95) 457
Group total 1,044 1,181 375 2,600

Note
The movement in operating profit from business in force of £647 million from £2,600 million for 2016 to £3,247
million for 2017 comprises:

£m
Movement in unwind of discount and other
expected returns:
Effects of changes in:
Growth in opening value 251
Interest rates and other economic assumptions (47)
Foreign exchange 68

272
Movement in effect of changes in operating
assumptions, experience variances and other items
(including foreign exchange of £45 million)

375

Net movement in operating profit from business
in force 647

(ii)  Asia

2017 £m 2016 £m
Unwind of
discount and
other
expected

[…]

The tables below show the sensitivity of the embedded value as at 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016 and the
new business contribution after the effect of required capital for 2017 and 2016 for long-term business operations to:

-   1 per cent increase in the discount rates;
-   1 per cent increase in interest rates and risk discount rates, including consequential changes (assumed investment
returns for all asset classes, market values of fixed interest assets);
-   0.5 per cent decrease in interest rates and risk discount rates, including consequential changes (assumed investment
returns for all asset classes, market values of fixed interest assets);
-   1 per cent rise in equity and property yields;
-   10 per cent fall in market value of equity and property assets (embedded value only);
-   The statutory minimum capital level in contrast to EEV basis required capital (for embedded value only); and

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

28

-   5 basis points increase in UK long-term expected defaults.

In each sensitivity calculation, all other assumptions remain unchanged except where they are directly affected by the
revised economic conditions.

New business contribution from long-term business operations

2017 £m 2016 £m

Asia US UK and
Europe Total Asia US UK and

Europe Total

New business contributionnote 3 2,368 906 342 3,616 2,030 790 268 3,088
Discount rates - 1% increase (477) (34) (48) (559) (375) (43) (32) (450)
Interest rates - 1% increase (103) 124 44 65 51 64 27 142
Interest rates - 0.5% decrease (59) (85) (23) (167) (30) (49) (15) (94)
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 130 130 52 312 129 91 28 248
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps increase - - (1) (1) - - (2) (2)

Embedded value of long-term business operations

31 Dec 2017 £m 31 Dec 2016 £m

Asia US UK and
Europe Total Asia US UK and

Europe Total

Shareholders' equitynote 10 20,947 13,257 11,713 45,917 18,472 11,805 10,320 40,597
Discount rates - 1% increase  (2,560)  (440)  (774)  (3,774)  (2,078)  (379)  (809)  (3,266)
Interest rates - 1% increase  (944) 26  (635)  (1,553)  (701)  (241)  (638)  (1,580)
Interest rates - 0.5% decrease 121  (166) 384 339 248 25 369 642
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 873 896 425 2,194 771 653 314 1,738
Equity/property market values - 10% fall  (429)  (209)  (479)  (1,117)  (361)  (11)  (399)  (771)
Statutory minimum capital 169 158 - 327 150 223 - 373
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps
increase - -  (135)  (135) - -  (138)  (138)

The sensitivities shown above are for the impact of instantaneous changes on the embedded value of long-term
business operations and include the combined effect on the value of in-force business and net assets at the balance
sheet dates indicated. If the change in assumptions shown in the sensitivities were to occur, then the effect shown
above would be recorded within two components of the profit analysis for the following year, namely the effect of
economic assumption changes and short-term fluctuations in investment returns. In addition to the sensitivity effects
shown above, the other components of the profit for the following year would be calculated by reference to the altered

[…]

assumptions, for example new business contribution and unwind of discount, together with the effect of other changes
such as altered corporate bond spreads. In addition for changes in interest rates, the effect shown above for Jackson
would also be recorded within the fair value movements on assets backing surplus and required capital, which are
taken directly to shareholders' equity.

(b)   Sensitivity analysis - non-economic assumptions

The tables below show the sensitivity of the embedded value as at 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016 and the
new business contribution after the effect of required capital for 2017 and 2016 for long-term business operations to:

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

29

-   10 per cent proportionate decrease in maintenance expenses (a 10 per cent sensitivity on a base assumption of £10
per annum would represent an expense assumption of £9 per annum);
-   10 per cent proportionate decrease in lapse rates (a 10 per cent sensitivity on a base assumption of 5 per cent would
represent a lapse rate of 4.5 per cent per annum); and
-   5 per cent proportionate decrease in base mortality and morbidity rates (ie increased longevity).

New business contribution from
long-term business operations

2017 £m 2016 £m

Asia US UK and
Europe Total Asia US UK and

Europe Total

New business
contributionnote
3

2,368 906 342 3,616 2,030 790 268 3,088

Maintenance
expenses - 10%
decrease

38 14 3 55 33 10 3 46

Lapse rates -
10% decrease 133 24 20 177 132 26 11 169

Mortality and
morbidity - 5%
decrease

69 4 (2) 71 57 4 (4) 57

Change
representing
effect on:
Life business 69 4 1 74 57 4 - 61
UK annuities - - (3) (3) - - (4) (4)

Embedded value of long-term
business operations

31 Dec 2017 £m 31 Dec 2016 £m
Asia US UK and Europe Total Asia US UK and Europe Total

Shareholders'
equitynote 10 20,947 13,257 11,713 45,917 18,472 11,805 10,320 40,597

Maintenance
expenses - 10%
decrease

213 169 64 446 187 104 91 382

Lapse rates -
10% decrease 753 659 64 1,476 659 533 79 1,271

Mortality and
morbidity - 5%
decrease

668 214 (442) 440 554 192 (302) 444

Change
representing
effect on:
Life business 668 214 13 895 554 192 12 758

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

30

UK annuities - - (455) (455) - - (314) (314)

14  Methodology and accounting presentation

(a)   Methodology

Overview
The embedded value is the present value of the shareholders' interest in the earnings distributable from assets allocated
to covered business after sufficient allowance has been made for the aggregate risks in that business. The shareholders'
interest in the Group's long-term business comprises:
-   the present value of future shareholder cash flows from in-force covered business (value of in-force business), less
deductions for:
-   the cost of locked-in required capital; and
-   the time value of cost of options and guarantees;